. PS555E Parts
'm‘ M Iddleby® Electric (Domestic & Std. Export)
MarSha" SPL030106-PF-BD

Dated: March 1, 2006
Replaces PMD-15-05
Rev. B VI 12/00

Serial Tag Location

Serial # Code

First 4 digits - order of production

Fifth digit - model specific

Sixth and Seventh digit - month of production
Eighth and Ninth digit - year of production

PS555 Electric Oven
Parts Manual

for domestic and standard export ovens

TABLE OF CONTENTS: PAGE 2

©2006 Middleby Marshall Inc. www.middleby.com
email: techsupport@middleby.com
(847) 741-3000 fax (847) 741-4406 (Parts Department)

'm Middleby

m Marshall* is a registered trademark of Middleby Marshall, Inc., A Middleby Company. All rights reserved.

Middleby Cooking Systems ¢ 1400 Toastmaster Drive * Elgin, IL 60120



TABLE OF CONTENTS

SPECIFICATION SHEET . . ... .. e 3

KEY PARTS . 7

VIEW OF INSTALLATION KIT & BASE PADKIT .. ... ... .. ... .. 8

PARTS FOR INSTALLATION KIT & BASE PADKIT. . ... ... .. ... ... .. ... 9

VIEW OF OVEN PANELS, WINDOWAND LEGS .......... ... ... ... .... 10
PARTS FOR OVEN PANELS, WINDOWAND LEGS. .. .................... 11
VIEW OF FRONT CONTROL PANEL. . ... .. ... 12
PARTS FOR FRONT CONTROL PANEL . ... ... ... . . 13
VIEW OF REAR SIDE COMPARTMENT(S). . ... ... 14
PARTS FOR REAR SIDE COMPARTMENT(S) . .......... . it 15
VIEW OF BLOWER MOTORASSEMBLIES . ...... ... ... . ... .. ... ... .... 16
PARTS FOR BLOWER MOTORASSEMBLIES . ........ ... ... ... ... .. ... 17
VIEW OF HEATING UNITASSEMBLIES . . . . ... ... .. L, 18
PARTS FOR HEATING UNITASSEMBLIES . ..... ... ... ... . . ... .. .. ... 19
VIEW OF SINGLE BELT CONVEYOR . . .. .. ... 20
PARTS FOR SINGLE BELT CONVEYOR . ... ... .. . 21
VIEW OF 50/50 SPLIT BELT CONVEYOR. . . ... ... .. 22
PARTS FOR 50/50 SPLIT BELT CONVEYOR .. ....... ... ... .. ... .. ... .. 23
FINGERS - STANDARD CONFIGURATIONWITH PARTS . ................. 24
LADDER DIAGRAM US 208/240V 44553D 3-PHASE SHEET1 ............. 25
WIRING DIAGRAM US 208/240V 44553D 3-PHASE SHEET 2. .............. 26
LADDER DIAGRAM US 380/480V 44961E 3-PHASE SHEET 1 .............. 27
WIRING DIAGRAM US 380/480V 44961E 3-PHASE SHEET 2. .............. 28
WIRING DIAGRAM US 26KW208/240V 3-PHASE 58542C. .. ............... 29
WIRING DIAGRAM DN CE 380V 3-PHASE 47298B . . ..................... 30
WIRING DIAGRAM DUT CE 380V 3-PHASE 47300B . .. ................... 31
LADDER DIAGRAM ENG CE 380V 3-PHASE 44643D SHEET 1 ............. 32
WIRING DIAGRAM ENG CE 380V 3-PHASE 44643D SHEET 2. ............. 33
WIRING DIAGRAM FR CE 380V 3-PHASE 45507B . ... ................... 34
WIRING DIAGRAM GM CE 380V 3-PHASE 45509B. ... ................... 35
WIRING DIAGRAM GK CE 380V 3-PHASE 47302B . ... ................... 36
WIRING DIAGRAM IT CE 380V 3-PHASE 45511B . . ... ... ... ... ... ... .. 37
WIRING DIAGRAM SP CE 380V 3-PHASE 45513B . ...................... 38

WIRING DIAGRAM SW CE 380V 3-PHASE 45518B. . . . ... ...... .. ... .... 39



774 Middleby*
7978 Marshall

CONVEYORS OF EXCELLENCE

A/A File No.:

ltem No.:

Electrically Heated Conveyor Oven

5

Principle

Middleby Marshall PS Series conveyor ovens bake both
faster and at a lower temperature than other ovens. Pat-
ented vertical columns of hot air move heat aerodynami-
cally instead of using high temperatures. The streams of
hot air remove the boundary layers of cool heavy air which
tend to insulate the product. This gives very rapid baking
without burning. All Middleby ovens are designed to cook
a multitude of products including pizza, seafood, bagels,
ethnic foods and more.

=2 = =

Standard Features
* Impingement PLUS! low oven profile and dual air
return

*  55%/1397mm-long cooking chamber
*  327/813mm-wide, 90"/2286mm-long conveyor belt
»  Stackable up to four units high

» Patented “Jet Sweep” impingement process that de-
livers constant heat to the chamber

*  Microprocessor-controlled bake time/conveyor speed

» Customer-specific adjustable jet fingers that allow
control of heat delivery

» Stainless steel front, sides and top
*  Front-loading window with cool handle
* Reversible conveyor direction

Optional Features

*  Split belt - two 15”/381mm belts with individually-ad-
justable speed settings

Conserves Energy

Middleby ovens provide very efficient heat transfer to prod-
uct. Energy is conserved as air is recycled from heater to
product, with minimum flue or vent loss.

Cleanability

PS555 ovens are designed for easy cleaning. Removable
parts include: crumb pans, end panels, air fingers, and a
folding conveyor belt assembly.

Easily Serviced
Control compartment is designed for quick and easy ac-
cess. Primary electrical components are door-mounted.

Warranty

All PS555 models have a one year parts and labor war-
ranty. Oven start-up and demonstration are included at
no additional charge (USA only).

Ventilation
Use of a ventilation hood is strongly recommended.

* Patent pending

SPeTio,

. @ (€

Form 4502E

H ® 1400 Toastmaster Drive
'M‘ Mlddleby Elgin, lllinois 60120 USA
Marshall (847) 741-3300 Fax: (847) 741-0015

A MIDDLEBY COMPANY

www.middleby.com



7/ Middleby’ PS555 Series
4778 Marshall Electrically Heated Conveyor Oven
CONVEYORS OF EXCELLENCE

f—— 80" 20320m)——— TOP VIEW SIDE VIEW
4 (102mm)
| St bel [ = g ® Electricql Utility
(option) . T_fJ:d] :| Connection
i £ (13smm) :
Single belt (381mm)
(standard) X
o * 63-3/8"
(813mm) e (1610mm)
v 45127 | e 417
(1156mm) (114mm)
55 (1397mm) l— 54-1/2” (138 4mm) —>;
| 1 18’ (457mm)
—— 91" (2311mm) ——————»]

PS555-1 Single Oven
with 15” (381mm) leg extensions

pGel OF

394/
®y97mm) WJ

FRONT VIEW - |(®,» REARVIEW
{(279mm)

PS555-1 Single Oven
with 19” (483mm) leg extensions

| 5 O
st s | -
(848mm) e ®(1099mm)
l (1226mm) l
]
FRONT VIEW - ®u REAR VIEW
{279mm)

PS555-2 Double Oven
with 10” (254mm) leg extensions

T 57-13/4” 52-3/4" z 5 | O
(1467mm) (1340mm) — j
4634 —
|| —F (1187mm) T .:C Oj
_——y W @ =
|| ez (718mM) (870mm)
(425mm) l 1 %‘J l[@l_
?
FRONT VIEW - =D REAR VIEW

{(279mm)



774 Middleby*
7978 Marshall

CONVEYORS OF EXCELLENCE

PS555 Series

Electrically Heated Conveyor Oven

PS555-2 Double Oven with 15” (381mm) leg extensions

57-314
(1467mm)

@

FRONT VIEW

PS555-3 Triple Oven without leg extensions

= O =|
g
9917mm) WJ
- O REAR VIEW
{(279mm)

* | —
63" — O
5T7" (1600mm) — j
(1448mm) —ﬁ:
@ 411/2" = O
38112 68" (1130mm)
(978mm) (1727mm) Y % —
% 18 @2 = Oj
(457mm) (810mm) ==
; i A %4
FRONT VIEW i - =D REAR VIEW
(165mm) (279mm)
PS555-3 Triple Oven with 4” (102mm) leg extensions
Oee———— T =
] T @), 51 = O f|
61-1/4" (1708mm) —
(1556mm) T
48-34" = O
42314 724118 ®(1238mm) = j
(1086mm) | (1835mm) —
29114 @ 28-1/4" |:__ __:l
(565mm) (718mm)
i AN @
FRONT VIEW o3¢ - D REAR VIEW
{(273mm) {(279mm)
PS555-4 Quad Oven with outriggers
i . = OR
7 (1956mm) —
(1803mm) T ]
58-1/2" — O
52?1/2" 82 ®(14semm) — j
(1334mm) | (2083mm) ¥
40 =
» 1016mm) — Oj
864mm) T
21112 O
l ®(546mm)
v
- 1" REAR VIEW

{(279mm)



774 Middleby* PS555 Series
4778 Marshall Electrically Heated Conveyor Oven
CONVEYORS OF EXCELLENCE

RECOMMENDED MINIMUM CLEARANCES

Rear of oven to wall Control end of oven to wall Non-control end of oven to wall
6" (152mm) 0" (Omm) 0" (Omm)
GENERAL INFORMATION
Heating Baking Belt Max. Bake Time  Ship Ship
Zone Area Length Conveyor Belt Width Depth Height Temp. __Range Wi Cube

PS555-1 with 15” 55" 12.2 sq. ft. 91" 1x 32" (813mm) OR  63-3/8" 44-1/4” 550°F 2:40- 1250 Ibs. 160 ft.°
(254mm) leg extensions ~ 1397mm 1.13m? 2311mm 2 x 15" (381mm) 1584mm  1124mm 288°C 29:50 568kg 4.5m®
PS555-1 with 19” 55" 12.2 sq. ft. 91" 1x 32" (813mm) OR  63-3/8" 48-1/4" 550°F 2:40- 1250 Ibs. 160 ft.
(483mm) leg extensions ~ 1397mm 1.13m? 2311mm 2 x 15" (381mm) 1584mm  1226mm  288°C 29:50 568kg 4.5m®
PS555-2 with 10” 110" 24.4 sq. ft. 91" 1x 32" (813mm) OR  63-3/8" 57-3/4” 550°F 2:40- 2500 lbs. 320 ft°
(254mm) leg extensions ~ 2794mm 2.27Tm? 2311mm 2 x 15" (381mm) 1584mm  1467mm  288°C 29:50 1135kg 9.0m®
PS555-2 with 15” 110" 24.4 sq. ft. 91" 1x 32" (813mm) OR  63-3/8" 62-3/4" 550°F 2:40- 2500 lbs. 320 ft.°
(381mm) leg extensions ~ 2794mm 2.27Tm? 2311mm 2 x 15" (381mm) 1584mm  1594mm  288°C 29:50 1135kg 9.0m®
PS555-3 without leg 165" 36.6 sq. ft. 91" 1x 32" (813mm) OR  63-3/8" 68" 550°F 2:40- 3750 Ibs. 480 ft.2
extensions 4191mm 3.40m? 2311mm 2 x 15" (381mm) 1584mm  1727mm  288°C 29:50 1703kg  13.5m?
PS555-3 with 4” 165" 36.6 sq. ft. 91" 1x 32" (813mm) OR  63-3/8" 72-114” 550°F 2:40- 3750 Ibs. 480 ft°
(102mm) leg extensions ~ 4191mm 3.40m? 2311mm 2 x 15" (381mm) 1584mm  1835mm  288°C 29:50 1703kg  13.5m?
PS555-4 with outriggers 220" 48.8 sq. ft. 91" 1x 32" (813mm) OR  63-3/8" 82" 550°F 2:40- 5000 Ibs. 640 ft.2

5588mm 4.54m? 2311mm 2 x 15" (381mm) 1584mm  2083mm  288°C 29:50 2270kg  18.0m?

ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Current Draw (per line) * Rated
\ersion Voltage Phase Freq. L1 L2 L3 N Heat Input Supply Breakers
<€“’> «'I‘D 208V 3 50/60 Hz 97.4A 88.8A 97.4A - 32 kW 3 pole, 4 wire As per
N N (2 hot, 1 gnd) local codes
<€“’> «'I‘D 220-240V 3 50/60 Hz 83.0- 75.0- 83.0- - 29.3- 3 pole, 4 wire As per
N N 90.0A 86.0A 90.0A 34.8 kW (2 hot, 1 gnd) local codes
(e'ﬂb @'I‘D 480V 3 50/60 Hz 38.5A 38.5A 47.7A 9.2A 32 kW 4 pole, 5 wire As per
N N (3 hot, 1 neut.,1 gnd) local codes
C € 380V 3 50 Hz 48.6A 48.6A 57.8A 9.2A 32 kW 4 pole, 5 wire As per
(3 hot, 1 neut., 1 gnd) local codes

* The current draw ratings shown above are average values for normal operation. The initial amperage draw on oven startup may exceed
the listed value.

ALL SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

'Ill Middleby’
77748 Marshall

CONVEYORS OF EXCELLENCE

1400 Toastmaster Drive, Elgin, IL 60120-9272, USA « (847) 741-3300 + Fax: (847) 741-0015

www.middleby.com
Printed in U.S.A 8/01 Form 4502E

6



KEY PARTS

ITEM_QTY. PN DESCRIPTION

1 1 58504 KIT, DIGITAL TEMPERATURE CONTROLLER, REPLACES 47321

2 1 47796 MOTOR, CONVEYORDRIVE 1400:1 STANDARD

22 1 51059 MOTOR, CONVEYOR DRIVE 600:1 HIGH SPEED

3 2 45017 BRUSHES, DRIVE MOTOR

4 1 58323 KIT, CONVEYOR SPEED CONTROLLER, REPLACES 37337

5 1 50265 ASSEMBLY, PICKUP, CONVEYOR DRIVE

6 4 33984 KIT, THERMOCOUPLE

7 2 97525 FAN,COOLING

8 2 27381-0069 MOTOR, BLOWER, 1 HP

8 2 50810 AIRSWITCH, REPLACES 39530
10a 4 43337 ___HEATINGELEMENT.208V _ ___ ___________________________
1 4 44525 _ _ __HEATINGELEMENT.230V _ ______________________________
M0 4 44526 _ ___HEATINGELEMENT,380V _______________________________
100 4 44527 HEATING ELEMENT, 480V

1 1 33983 HIGH LIMIT CONTROL MODULE, 240V

12 1 28041-0014 CONTACTOR

13 1 31504 TRANSFORMER, 230VP:120VS

14 2 44549 CONTACTOR

15 2 43018 CIRCUIT BREAKER BLOCK, 3-POLE, 63A

18a 2 44568 (380V & 480V OVENS) SOLID STATE RELAY WITH COOLING FAN

(208V, 230V & 240V OVENS) SOLID STATE RELAY WITH COOLING FAN

-
o
o
M



http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD27381-0069?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD28041-0011?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD47321?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD51059?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD45017?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD33984?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD97525?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD43337?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD44525?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD44526?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD44527?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD33983?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD31504?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD44549?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD45019?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD44914?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf

VIEW OF INSTALLATION KIT

VIEW OF BASE PAD KIT




PARTS FOR INSTALLATION KIT
QTY.-SGL. QTY. - SPLIT

ITEM BELT BELT PN DESCRIPTION
1 1 1 55027 CONVEYORREARSTOP
2 1 1 23028 CONVEYORENDSTOP

PARTS FOR BASE PAD KIT

ITEM ary. QTY.-DBL. QTY.-DBL. Q. Qry. PN DESCRIPTION
SINGLE OVENW/ OVENW  TRIPLE QUAD
_ta 4 - e 372100060 LEG, 19" (483mm}
| R S A s sl P s s oo Bk, oot sr210-0082 | LEG, 10" (254mm) NO LONGER AVAILABLE
1c 4 -- 4 -- -- 37210-0057 LEG, 15" (381mm)
1id -- -- 4 -- == 39684 LEG 4"
2 aa s s = 4 45209 OUTRIGGER
3 2 2 2 2 -- 37115-0102 CASTER, SWIVEL (WITHSTUD)
3a 2 2 2 2 2 58930 CASTER, SWIVEL W/ BRAKE
4 - -- -- - 2 45357 CASTER, SWIVEL (WITHFLAT PLATE}
5 -- - -- -- 2 45664 CASTER, SWIVEL (WITHFLAT PLATEAND
BRAKE)
6 4 4 4 4 -- 224500028 ADJUSTABLELEG
7 1 1 1 1 1 22450-02583 RESTRAINT CABLE, 80" {1524mm)
8 1 1 1 1 1 21392-0005 EYE BOLT/LAG SCREW
9 2 2 2 2 2 41582 TOP COVER(RIGHT ORLEFT)
NOT SHOWN:
10 1 1 1 1 1 41643 BASE PAD, INSULATED
11 8 8 8 8 8 21258-0069 SCREW, 10-32 X 1-1/4” SLTRUS HD
12 16 16 16 -- 8 21216-0018 BOLT, 1/2-13 X 1-1/4° HEX CAP
13 16 16 16 - 8 21416-0003 FLAT WASHER, 1/2°
14 16 16 16 sa 8 21426-0004 LOCK WASHER, 1/2°
15 -- - -- -- 16 220373 BOLT, 3/8-16 X 1" HEX CAP
16 - - -- -- 16 21416-00019 FLAT WASHER, 3/8"
17 -- -- -- -- 16 214220001 LOCKWASHER, 3/8"
18 = == e == 4 45206 INSERT - QUAD FOOT
19 -= == = == 4 45205 SPACER - QUAD



http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD37115-0102?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD22450-0028?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD22450-0253?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD21392-0005?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD21216-0018?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD21416-0003?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD21426-0004?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD21416-0001?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD21422-0001?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD220373?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD55027?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD55028?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD39684?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD45209?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD58930?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD45357?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD45664?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD41582?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD41643?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD45206?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD45205?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf

VIEW OF OVEN PANELS, WINDOW AND LEGS

10

32,35

NOT SHOWN

35 SEALANT




L

PARTS FOR OVEN PANELS, WINDOW AND LEGS

ITEM TY. PIN ESCRIPTION
1 2 B9539 ASSY, UPPER END PLUG (INC. ITEMS 2-6)
1 B1778 WELDMENT, UPPER END PLUG PS500
1 p0834 EYEBROW 37" BETWEEN CENTER HOLES
3a 1 41738 EYEBROW - EARLY PRODUCTION 2 SHOTS -
31" BETWEEN CENTER HOLES
4 2 P20295 SCREW, "AB" HEX WSHR HD #10 X 34"
5 2 BE452 WING NUT, 1/4"-20 W/PLASTIC GRIP
6 2 B1708 PLATE, END PLUG MQUNTING
8 2 B9569 ASSY, LOWER END PLUG (INC. ITEMS 9-12)
9 1 B1779 WELDMENT, LOWER END PLUG PS500
10 2 B6452 WING NUT, 1/4"-20 W/PLASTIC GRIP
11 2 B1708 PLATE, END PLUG MOUNTING
13 1 B4494 DRIVE MOTOR SHROUD
15 2 R6153 SCREW, HEX HD 1/4"-20 X 1/2"
ATal 1 aa113__ ASSY, LEFT MOTOR SHROUD_ _ _ _ _ __ _ __
17b 1 44641 ASSY, RIGHT MOTOR SHROUD
d8a__1_____ 4111 _____ ASSY, LEFT REAR SHROUD (INC, ITEMS 16:22) _ _
18b 1 B4706 ASSY, RIGHT REAR SHROUD (INC. ITEMS 19-22)
19 1 B1765 GRILL, COOLING FAN
20 2 R021D8905 BUMPER
21 1 19A18144 SCREW, #10-32 X 1-1/4"
23 AR B111A8815 SCREW, HEX HD #10-32 X 1/2"
24 2 B1582 TOP COVER, PS555
25 8 21256-0069 SCREW, SLT TRS HD #10-32 X 1-1/4"
26 2 B2554 INSULATION, ROOF PRECUT PS555
27 1 B2488 WINDOW GUARD, PS555
28 2 B0927 BUMPER, WINDOW

ITEM QTY PIN DESCRIPTION

29 1 B1643 BASE PAD, P§555

30 1 B4121-0003 SCREW, WINDOW PIVOT

31 1 B5012 ASSY, WINDCW WITH HANDLE
318 1 asom FRAMEWITHHANDLE

32 1 B1597 GLASS, PRE-CUT 3-1/2" X 20"

33 2 Ba47e RETAINER, WINDOW GLASS

34 1 44877 MOUNTING BRACKET, WINDOW LATCH

35 1 17130-0006 SEALANT - GLASS

36 1 #5087 ASSY, WINDOW LATCH

37 2 P0O0D301 SCREW, HEX HD 1/4"-20 X 1-3/4"
38a_ _ 4___ 37210:0060_ _ _ _LEG, 10" (483mm) - SINGLE OVEN_ _ _ __ _ __
38b_ _ 4___ 37210:0057__ _ _LEG, 15" (381mm) - DOUBLE OVEN _ _ __ ___
38c__ 4__ _ 87210:0082__ _ _LEG, 10" (264mm) - DOUBLE OVEN N LONERAALALE
38d 4 o634 LEG, 4" (102mm) - OPTIONAL FOR TRIPLE OVEN

39 AR P1216-0018 BOLT, HEX CAP 1/2"-13 X 1-1/4"

40 AR P1426-0004 LOCKWASHER, 1/2" - SGL & DBL OVENS

41 AR B1418-0003 FLAT WASHER, 1/2" - SGL & DBL OVENS

42 2 B7115-0102 CASTER, SWIVELWITH 3/4" STUD

42 2 B8930 CASTER, SWIVEL WITH BRAKE

43 4 B2450-0028 LEG, 6" (152mm) ADJUSTABLE WITH 3/4" STUD -

SINGLE, DQUBLE, & TRIPLE QVENS

44 4 15209 QUTRIGGER - QUAD OVEN

46a 2 #5357 CASTER - SWIVEL QUAD

45b 2 5664 CASTER - SWIVEL WITH BRAKE - QUAD

48 16 B20373 SCREW, HEX HD 3/8"-18 X 1" - QUAD OVENS

47 16 P1422-0001 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" - QUAD OVENS

48 18 B1418-0001 FLAT WASHER, 3/8" - QUAD QVENS

49 4 B5206 INSERT - QUAD FOOT

50 4 B5205 SPAGER - QUAD



http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD34121-0003?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD17130-0006?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD21216-0018?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD21426-0004?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD21416-0003?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD37115-0102?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD22450-0028?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD21422-0001?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD21416-0001?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD4021D8905?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD4111A8815?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD2000301?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD220295?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD220373?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD39539?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD41643?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD41778?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD50834?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD45012?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD41597?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD44479?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD36452?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD41708?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD39569?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD45087?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD41779?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD36452?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD41708?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD44494?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MDA6153?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD39684?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD44706?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD31765?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD58930?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD45209?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD41582?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD45357?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD42554?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD45664?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD42488?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD30927?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD45206?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD45205?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf

/S /

—]

S T Ll
Rkl
= ] 2] [

VA=

DEE@E@@E@Q
Aaeippin @&7

ﬂ/

TNV TOULNOD LNO¥ 40 M3IA

12



€l

PARTS FOR FRONT CONTROL PANEL

MEM QTY. PN DESCRIPTION TEM QTY. PN DESCRIPTION
1 1 44832 MACHINERY COMPARTMENT ACCESS 11 1 B3983 HIGH LIMIT CONTROL MODULE, 240V
PANEL, WITHOUT COMPONENTS
12 1 B5145 HIGH LIMIT RESET SWITCH, LIGHTED, 240V
2 1 9464 LABEL, CONTROL PANEL R
B 13 1 B3984 KIT, THERMOCOUPLE (33812*1) 6
3 1 2500-0021 NAMEPLATE, "MIDDLEBY MARSHALL"
P 14 2 #5019 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 3-POLE, 63A
4 2 6153 SCREW, HEX HD 1/4"-20 X 1/2"
R 15 2 k4549 CONTACTOR
5 2 7525 COOLING FAN
b 16 1 £8041-0011 CONTACTOR 4-POLE
3 pe521 ~ SELECTORSWITCHWITHKNOB 17 1 B1504 TRANSFORMER, 230Vp:120Vs 0.2 KVA
7a AR B6522 SELECTION SWITCH WITH KNOB 18a 2 k4914 SOLID STATE RELAY WITH COOLING FAN
-2 CONTACTS. (208V, 230V, & 240V OVENS)
EARLY MODELS = mmm oo m oo e o e e e e m e o m———— o= - —
180 2 k4568 SOLID STATE RELAY WITH COOLING FAN
8a 1 58323 KIT, CONVEYOR SPEED GONTROLLERWITH (380V & 480V OVENS)
SELECTOR AND DIGITAL DISPLAY
 EPLAGES 37337 12 k5037 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 15A
------------------------------------------ 20 k5036 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 3A
8b 1 B7503 DIGITAL DISPLAY ONLY
21 2 B102458 ASSY, COOLING FAN GRILL (INCLUDES PLAS-
9 1 58504 KIT, DIGITALTEMPERATURE CONTROLLER TIC GRILL AND FOAMFILTER)
10 2 R8021-0047 SAFETY SWITCH, MACHINERY COMPART- ., k5244 FILTER - ELECTRICAL NOISE CE ONLY

MENT ACCESS PANEL



http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD22500-0021?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD28041-0011?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD28021-0047?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD3102458?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD33983?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD35145?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD39464?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD33984?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD45019?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MDA6153?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD44549?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD97525?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD46521?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD31504?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD46522?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD44914?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD44568?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD45037?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD45036?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD37503?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD45244?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf

VIEW OF REAR SIDE COMPARTMENT(S)

14

RIGHT SIDE

LEFT SIDE




Gl

PARTS FOR REAR SIDE COMPARTMENT(S)

DESCRIPTION

ASSEMBLY, START CAPACITOR (BLACK) -
INCLUDES BRACKET AND END CAP

CAPACITOR, RUN {SILVER)

INSULATOR CAP, RUN CAPACITOR

HOSE CLAMP

MEM_QTY. PN DESCRIPTION ITEM QTY. PIN
1 4 R7480-0001 TERMINAL BLOCK, 2-POLE 8 2 k4460
2 2 B1589 GROUND LUG
3 2 50610 AIRSWITCH 9 2 B7170-0270
4 AR  P2450-0297 TUBING, SILICONE BULK 1/4"/6.4mm O.D. 10 2 #4465
5 AR  15125-0002 TUBING, ALUMINUM BULK 1/4"/6.4mm O.D. 14 P2450-0259
6 2 k4390 TERMINAL BLOCK, 3-POLE
7 2 28021- 0061 SAFETY SWITCH, MOMENTARY



http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD27480-0001?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD27170-0270?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD22450-0297?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD15125-0002?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD22450-0259?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD44469?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD31589?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD44465?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD44390?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf

SANGWESSY HOLON ¥3IMOTE 40 MIIA

16



Ll

PARTS FOR BLOWER MOTOR ASSEMBLIES

NOTE: The quantities shown below are for a single blower assembly.

TEM QTY. PN DESCRIPTION [TEM QTY. PN DESCRIPTION
1a 1 22521-0005 BLOWER WHEEL - CCW, DRIVE END 21a 1 44946 BELT, BX61 STANDARD
““““““““““““““““““““““““ (USE W/ITEM 31¢ BK80 PULLEY)
b 1 22521-0006 BLOWER WHEEL - CW, IDLEREND = == - - m m e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e m m e e mmmmmmmmmm——— == =
21b 1 44963 BELT, BX58 (USE W/ITEM 31a BK62 PULLEY)
2 1 44556 PLATE,INLETRING = e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e m e e
3 4 21211-0001 SCREW. CAP HEX HD 3/8"-16 X 3" 21¢ 1 45021 BELT, BX59 (USE W/ITEM 31b BK70 PULLEY)
4 4 21416-0001 FLAT WASHER, 3/8" 22 12 1513D8805 SCREW, CAP HEX HD 3/8"-16 X 3/4"
5 4 21422-0001 LOCKWASHER, SPLIT, 3/8" 23 10 21422-0001 LOCKWASHER, SPLIT 3/8"
6 4 35210-0576 SPACER 24 10 21416-0001 FLAT WASHER, 3/8"
7 1 35210-0541 SHAFT SEAL, PTFE 25 1 27381-0069 MOTOR, BLOWER, 1 HP
8 1 37210-0101 PLATE, SHAFT SEAL INNER 26 1 41666 BRACKET, MOTORMOUNTING
10 3 23084 KIT, THERMOCOUPLE (33812-1) 31a 1 39586 PULLEY, BK80 STANDARD (USES BX61 BELT)
12 1 41899 SHAFT, BLOWER 316 1% 3g910 _ _ _ _ | PULLEY, BK62 (USES ITEM 21b BX 58 BELT) _
13 1 35210-0286 KEY, BLOWER WHEEL 31c 1 44977 PULLEY, BK70 (USES ITEM 21c BX59 BELT)
14 2 22072-0017 BEARING 32 1 220028 KEY, PULLEY 3/18" x 3/18" X 3/4" (5x5x19mm)
15 4 39411 SPACER, BEARING 3 1 43024 EXTENDER, FAN
16 4 2000535 SCREW, CAP HEX HD 1/2"-13 X 3-1/2" 34a 1 27399-0008 @ FANBLADE,CW-g8
17 4 3B82D8827 FLAT WASHER, 7/16" 34b 1 27399-0009 FAN BLADE, CCW - 8"
18 4 21121-0013 HEX NUT, 1/2"-13 35 1 41687 BRACKET, MOTOR SUPPORT
19 1 39587 FAN PULLEY, BK70H 36 1 41575 MOUNTING BRACKET
20 1 22031-0018 BUSHING, SPLIT, 1-7/18"1.D. 37 1 44550 SUPPORT BRACKET
RPM | OVEN HERTZ | MOTOR | MOTOR BELT BELT RPM OF
KIT | MODEL PULLEY | PULLEY SIZE P/N FAN @
P/N P/N 420 deg.F
60 2080
STANDARD 45315 |PS555G/E BK80 39586 BX61 44948
50 1733
45314 |PS555 60 BK62 39910 BX58 44963 1580
PS555 BK70 44977 BX59 45021 1780




VIEW OF HEATING UNIT ASSEMBLIES

18




6l

PARTS FOR HEATING UNIT ASSEMBLIES

MEM_QTY. PN DESCRIPTION
a4 k3337 __ HEATINGELEMENT, 208V ________
L. S 4525 ____ HEATINGELEMENT, 230V _ _ _ _______
e 4 k4526 _ HEATINGELEMENT, 380V __________

1d 4 k4527 HEATING ELEMENT, 480V

2 16 1501D8803 FLAT WASHER, #10

3 16 B111AB815 SCREW, HEX HEAD #10-32 X 1/2"

4 4 B5986 TERMINAL BLOCK, 6-POLE

5 16 1513D8805 SCREW, CAP HEX HD 3/8"-16 X 3/4"

6 16 P1422-0001 LOCKWASHER, SPLIT 3/8"

7 16 P1416-0001 FLAT WASHER, 3/8"

8 2 44601 COVER, WIREWAY

9 8 k111A8815 SCREW, HEX HD #10-32 X 1/2"



http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD21422-0001?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD21416-0001?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD4111A8815?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD4111A8815?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD43337?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD44526?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD44527?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD35986?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf

VIEW OF SINGLE BELT CONVEYOR

20

NOT SHOWN:

TOOL - ITEM 47 HEYCO PLIERS



¥4

PARTS FOR SINGLE BELT CONVEYOR

EMQTY. PN DESCRIPTION MEMQTY. PN DESCRIPTION
| 1 B5108 WELDMENT, CONVEYOR DRIVE FRAME 23 1 P2011-0013  COLLAR, SHAFT, WITH SET SCREW
> 1 PB7210-0046 WELDMENT, CONVEYOR CENTER FRAME 24 2 P2034-0003 BUSHING, BRONZE 3/4" 0.D. X 5/8" ..
31 1 p2518 WELDMENT, CONVEYOR IDLER FRAME 25 2 P5000-1080  SPACER, NYLON 1-1/4" O.D. X 3/4" |.D.
{ 4 B5210-0428  PIVOTPLATE 26 2 pag47 BRACKET, SHAFT SUPPORT
5 8 PB5210-0491  BUSHING, CONVEYORADJUSTMENT 27 1 P5000-1013  ADAPTER, DRIVE SHAFT
5 8 F716A8805  WASHER, EXTERNALTOOTH 1/4" 28 1 P2152-0017  SPROCKET,DRIVE SHAFT, 5/8" BORE, 9T, WITHSET
7 8 P1176-0001  LOCKNUT, HEX 1/4"-20 SCREW
a 1 24500001  CONVEYORBELT COMPLETE, szWxi7aLgtx 201 124000164  ASSEMBLY,ROLLERCHAINCOMPLETE (62LINKS)
______________ a42m) " 30 1 p2273-0001 _ MASTERLINK, ROLLER CHAIN
b - PB3000-0032 CONVEYOR BELT, 32"W x 12"L (0.81 X 0.30m) 31 P2152-0018  SPROCKET, DRIVE MOTOR, 5/8" BORE, 15T, WITH
) 1 PB2400-0088  MASTER LINKS KIT, 32" (0.81m) BELT (INC. ITEMS SET SCREW
10-12) 32 1 B5210-0640  ADAPTER,DRIVE MOTOR, WITH SET SCREW
0 1 - MASTER LINK, LEFT 34a 1 W79 DRIVE MOTOR, 1/8 HP, 1400:1 (STANDARD)
1 4 _ MASTER LINK, CENTER 34b 1 B1059 DRIVE MOTOR 600:1 (HIGH SPEED)
2 9 _ MASTER LINK, RIGHT - 1 #5017 BRUSHES, DRIVE MOTOR
3 1 PBs5000-1011 SHAFT, IDLER 5 1 50265 ASSEMBLY, PICKUP, DRIVEMOTOR
4 6 PR2229-0003 SPROCKET, CONVEYOR BELT 36 4 P1411-0003  FLATWASHER, 1/4”
6 2 P2034.0003 BUSHING, BRONZE 3/4" 0.D. X 5/8" I.D. 37 4 P1426-0002 LOCKWASHER, 1/4”
7 2 B7000-0413  BRACKET, IDLER SHAFT ADJUSTMENT 38 4 P1126-0009 HEXNUT, 1/4%-20
8 2 PB5000-1008 SCREW,CONVEYORTENSIONADJUSTMENT 38 1 B5027 END STOP, CONVEYOR
9 2  PB4o47 BRACKET, SHAFT SUPPORT 40 1 bS028 REAR STOP, CONVEYOR
0 1 BS5000-1012  SHAFT,DRIVE “ 2 448 CRUMB PAN
1 6 P2229-0003 SPROCKET, CONVEYOR BELT (INC. ITEM 22) 42 1 b0795 TOOL -HEYCO PLIERS
REMOVES STRAIN

RELIEF ON PICK-UP



http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD22011-0013?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD37210-0046?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD22034-0003?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD35000-1080?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD35210-0429?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD35210-0491?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD35000-1013?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD22152-0017?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD21176-0001?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD22450-0001?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD42400-0164?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD22273-0001?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD33900-0032?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD22152-0018?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD42400-0089?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD35210-0640?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD35000-1011?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD22229-0003?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD21411-0003?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD22034-0003?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD21426-0002?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD37000-0413?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD21126-0009?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD35000-1008?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD35000-1012?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD22229-0003?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MDF716A8805?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD45106?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD42518?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD54947?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD47796?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD51059?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD45017?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD55027?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD54947?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD55028?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD50795?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf

VIEW OF 50/50 SPLIT BELT CONVEYOR

22

TOOL - ITEM 47 HEYCO PLIERS

NOT SHOWN



€c

PARTS FOR 50/50 SPLIT BELT CONVEYOR

1QTY. PN DESCRIPTION
1 k5106 WELDMENT, CONVEYOR DRIVE FRAME
1 PB7210-0046  WELDMENT, CONVEYOR CENTER FRAME
1 #2518 WELDMENT, CONVEYOR IDLER FRAME
4 PB5210-0429  PIVOTPLATE
8 PB5210-0491  BUSHING, CONVEYORADJUSTMENT
8 F716A8805  WASHER, EXTERNAL TOOTH 1/4"
8 P1176-0001 LOCKNUT, HEX 1/4"-20
2 B2450-0094 CONVEYORBELT,COMPLETE, 15"Wx 174"L (0.38 X
_____________ 442m) o ______._
~ B3900-0037  CONVEYOR BELT, 15"W x 12"L (0.38 X 0.30m)
2 NOT AVAILABLE MASTER LINKS KIT, 15" (0.38m) BELT (INC. ITEMS
10-12)
1 - MASTER LINK, LEFT
1 - MASTER LINK, CENTER
1 - MASTER LINK, RIGHT
1 HB2400-0354  SHAFT, IDLER, REAR
1 P1415-0001  FLATWASHER, BRONZE, 1" O.D. X 1/2"1.D.
1 PB5000-1535  SHAFT, IDLER, FRONT - 16-3/8" LONG
8 P2229-0003 SPROCKET, CONVEYOR BELT (INC. ITEM 17)
2 B2034-0003 BUSHING, BRONZE 3/4" 0.D. X 5/8" I.D.
2 B7000-0413  BRACKET, IDLER SHAFT ADJUSTMENT
2 PB5000-1008  SCREW,CONVEYORTENSION ADJUSTMENT
2 E4947 BRACKET, SHAFT SUPPORT
1 P2400-0355  SHAFT,DRIVE, REAR- 35.31" LONG
1 P1415-0001  FLATWASHER, BRONZE, 1" 0.D. X 1/2"1.D.

MEMQTY. PN DESCRIPTION

24 1 B5000-1536  SHAFT,DRIVE, FRONT

25 8 P2229-0003 SPROCKET, CONVEYOR BELT (INC. ITEM 26)

27 1 BR2011-0014  COLLAR, SPLIT LOCKING

28 2 PR2034-0003  BUSHING, BRONZE 3/4" 0.D. X 5/8" I.D.

29 2 B5000-1080  SPACER, NYLON 1-1/4" O.D. X 3/4"|.D.

30 2 54947 BRACKET, SHAFT SUPPORT

31 1 B5900-0023  BUSHING, SPLIT BELT DRIVE SPROCKET

32 2 P2152-0017  SPROCKET,DRIVE SHAFT, 5/8"BORE, 9T, WITHSET
SCREW

33 1 B2400-0184  ASSEMBLY, ROLLER CHAIN COMPLETE (62 LINKS)

34 1 K2410-0128  ASSEMBLY, ROLLER CHAIN COMPLETE (48 LINKS)

35 2 P2273-0001 MASTERLINK, ROLLER CHAIN

36 2 Pp2152-0018  SPROCKET, DRIVE MOTOR, 5/8" BORE, 15T, WITH
SET SCREW

37 1 PB5210-0640  ADAPTER,DRIVE MOTOR, WITH SET SCREW

30a 1 17796 DRIVE MOTOR, 1/8 HP, 1400:1 (STANDARD)

39b 1 B1059 DRIVE MOTOR 600:1 (HIGH SPEED)

-1 B5017 BRUSHES, DRIVE MOTOR

40 1 50265 ASSEMBLY, PICKUP, DRIVEMOTOR

41 8 P1411-0003  FLATWASHER, 1/4"

42 8 P1426-0002 LOCKWASHER, 1/4"

43 8 P1126-0009  HEXNUT, 1/4"-20

44 1 35000-1103 END STOP, CONVEYOR

45 1 35900-0148 REARSTOP,CONVEYOR

46 2 44811 CRUMB PAN

47 1 F0795 TOOL -HEYCO PLIERS
REMOVES STRAIN

RELIEF ON PICK-UP



http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD35000-1536?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD37210-0046?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD22229-0003?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD35210-0429?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD35210-0491?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD22011-0014?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD22034-0003?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD21176-0001?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD35000-1080?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD22450-0094?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD35900-0023?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD33900-0037?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD22152-0017?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD42400-0164?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD42410-0128?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD22273-0001?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD22152-0018?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD42400-0354?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD35210-0640?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD21415-0001?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD35000-1535?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD22229-0003?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD22034-0003?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD21411-0003?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD37000-0413?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD35000-1008?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD21426-0002?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD21126-0009?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD42400-0355?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD21415-0001?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MDF716A8805?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD45106?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD42518?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD54947?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD47796?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD51059?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD45017?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD54947?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD50795?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf

ve

" A= B9224 WLDMT,PLT OTR S/L3 W/RASD MANF
B5000-1366 PLATE, INNER/COL ALUZ

[EIA[AIX[CIAIE] | [ ] |
___—.> :

#5083 ASSY RAISED MANF W/PERF BAFFLE

B= [K1800 WLDMT,PLT OTR L20 W/16 ROWS

K1442 ASSY MANIF W/PERF BAFF ALUZ

| I B | X I B | I | | I | | | © . B9323 PLATE,INNER/COL ALUZ L20

RT TO LT IS MIRROR IMAGE OF ABOVE
BELT NO: BX61 P/N #4946

PULLEY NO.: BK80X5/8" P/N39586

FAN RPM: 2000 RPM @ 60HZ

AVG T/C @ OUTER LOCATIONS

C= B5210-0536 PLATE,FULL BLANK ALUZ

E= B5512 PLATE,BLNK HALF 4.13 UPR

c ‘4/3/2003\

POS "A" WAS 37900-0050 & 42410-0199

POS "C" WAS 42954, POS "D" WAS 35210-0535,

|

TOP ROW WAS E,D,A,C.X,C,ADE ECN 003139

BJE/SO/2001

RELEASE TO PRODUCTION ECN 001325

£

CONVEYORS OF EXCELLENCE



http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD35000-1366?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD35210-0536?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD44946?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD39224?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD45083?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD41800?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD39323?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD41442?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/middleby/MD35512?pt-manual=MD-PS555E_pm.pdf

REV DATE [ L] REVISION DEGORIPTION BY |OHN| DATE

B | 1o [naoaos eeceasen Fon AropucTion FC v | 11mizoe
1283000 Jogauzg 0T FRENCH LANRIASE O SHEET |y | wees | 12121008

REPOSIT IONED SSR'S. HEAT
D WA (003310 o) 2h o AR TWITCHES FC | W98 | oboo/mno3

W g %F 5|

14

g o4

o W

o e e
Nl BN LHES:

/7 WSO aS

) ©®

He

mi—]

H
i
H
gig HEAT COMTACT
H
: T
i
ole
AR PRESSIRE SUTCH
AN BLONER
£O0L 00WM SMTCH
" NAN BLOVER S¥IEH
WTERIAL BALGE: TOLERANCE UMLESS|TH|5 DRAWING 1S CONFIDENT AL AND
ANGLES 4 .0 PROPERTY OF
FINISH pec :: :'3: LA THE MDDLEBY CORPORATION
_;ux -:nu 1400 Tocstnoster Drlve
v = Elgin. Iilinois 60120
O 05/11/2000 | WEE 00082002 |WEE  casearzmy B47-741-3300

WD,E208-240,80/3 3WIRE P8555

ALL OIMENSIONS ARE (N INCHES | PART NO SHT REV
UNLESS OTHERW|SE SPEC|FIED. 4 4 5 5 3 1 oF 2 D
PR NAY SCatR ARAUING




9¢

uxv| paTe | mom| nmavision oxsonieTion  |eY [owk[ pate
B | movzm jooca0n seE seEET 1 FC (wss| 11/zrrzo
COTE GAUCHE COTE DROIT G | 1eoarzom0 9003074 SEE SHEET 1 1ow|was | 12¢12/2000
LEFT SIDE RIGHT SIDE
D | woem SHEET 1 e (wss| osroarzom
B
-]
1 (-} }
e LA 1al
INTERRUPTEUR mu Y
LIWTEUR wi || w2
L)
ey o
I w2 [LIA]
mm YT
L1} L)
=
M 1 oM 2
wi [Ald]
mm Tl
L 3] we
|| MOTOR €T
CONVDYEUR
COMAITATELR
VENTLATEWR =
3 e | 4
T T e - ono- |
cllo- CRETATERE oo et
2.} arFnme bk AMANT
B S LI 4 POLES
Yo o 1= MOTEUR
+ So] el CONVOYEUR
_u,) IFR RPM CAPTEUR
é_— N ANET
=3 sik
Elxmenaz Bm wevanz Bl voawmnaz flemenaaz E B Li w1 w2 TERRE.
b bl A 4 b .
I"fan"l x;lur s(f“v I'fan'
¥ ¥ 1 ¥ z ¥ ]
g AVAVZ “V‘V‘ £ -A'A"'z 2 VAVAVI
CHAUFFAGES CHAUFFAGES CHAUFFAGES CHAUFFAGES
HEATER VOLTAGE HEATER VOLTAGE HEATER YOLTAGE HEATER VOLTAGE
SPECFIC RATED AT SPECAC RATED AT SPECHC RATED AT SPECFIC RATED AT
208 OR 230 YOLTS 208 OR 250 VOLTS 208 OR 230 VOLTS 208 OR 230 VOLTS
a KW 8 Kw B KW a KW
LEFT SDE RIGHT SIDE
COTE GAUCHE COTE DROIT B
HATERIAL GAUGE! o THIS DRAWING 15 CONFIDENTIAL 440
- 1.0
FINISH REC k00 A THE MIDDLEBY CORPORATION
00K 4,005 1400 Toasimaster Of|ve
TR CRRED Elgin. Iilinoie 80420
VOLTAGE  [TOTAL WATTAGE FHASE AMPERES e umumlm 00/08/2003 | WSS 00/00/TI03 047-741-2300
K X Y Z
o= — ; p= 28 p WD,E208-240/60/3 3WIRE PS5565
C : B s | e P
240 37.04 3 930 a3n 530 e e e LS 44663 2 oF 2 =




REY DATE [ L] REVISION DESORIPTION BY [OHK| DATE

KM | was | 1211272000

c 03074 AUOED PRENCH LANGUASE TO SHEET
a

REPOSITIONED 53A°S. HEAT

SWITCH L AIR 5WITCHES bl ] [t

D | swrrzms fomsiz

E O3/ EE00E [ODAITNNO CHE REV'D TO MATCH LABEL ATH( WSS | 0972372004

1Z

Be

2l o B §
1l § B B 2| 3| 3| 2
= i : ]
SN N ®® O®
u
.
;
!
E=§ l:nulrm:r_I_
i
H
i
AR PRESSIFE SMTOH
AN BLOWER
0L DO STCH
e |
d—Hd—Hd— £
no. 1AM BLOVER SWITCH
HEH LNT
THEROSTAT
CONTACT (12
NATERAL saeE: TOLERAMCE UMLEBS|  TH|S DRAWING S CONFIDENT IAL AND
AGLES ¢ 1.0% FROPERTY OF
FiNIgH oec x: :':f: AATHE MDDLEBY OORPORATION
. .:m’ 1400 Toostmaster Drive
[ T Elgin, Illinals 60120
3 ) - B47-741-3300

WD,E380-480s,80/3 4WIRE P&Sb5G65H

ALL DINENSIUNS ARE N INCHES | PART MO =T REV
UNLESS OTHERW)SE SPECIIED, 449861 12| E
B O0T. SCALE. DEHING




8¢

FOR REVIGIONS BEE SHEET 1

o oH B
s [414]
mu [T
a1 wmz
=
oM M &
wz [AlA]
L3R Akl
| mz
=
o o 2
sy a4
R T
w1 w2
COMMUTATELR|
L P
e - e am
N — E'm
L) CRSLITATER ]
":_‘: FRERLE eTATER|
m PN
o u,"““_
okt Yo T
| 8 LI N w =
= o vl jm || e
I) ;i VENTILATEUR a_—m E | (o
[~ Fam = L b
IR Ly i A
"oxaTno !ﬂ“ﬂﬂﬂﬂ mvannn EHHBRH‘B 1 2 3 4 3 & 7 1 !— Lk} mz
7999 LR L] PYTR 79 7 9| BORNER =
lf,,vl -:Il' I!II'I ’:ll' F m E
¥ 3 ¥ 2 hd z h z i = m
CHAUFFAGES CHAURFAGES CHAUFFAGES CHAUFFAGES
HEATER VOLTAGE HEATER VOLTAGE HEATER VOLTAGE HEATER VOLTAGE - -
SPECFL RATED AT SFECFC RATED AT SPECFL RATED AT SPFECIFC RATED AT A
380 or 450 YOLTS 280 or 480 YOLTS 380 or 480 VOLTS 380 or 480 VOLTS
B i & oW Bkt 8 wl —=
-]
LEFT SIDE RIGHT SIDE =
COTE BAUCHE COTE DROIT
- —
TOLERANCE WNLESS |rC 1043072000 THIS DRANING 1 S EONEIDENTIAL AN
AELES o 1,08 |CPECKD 2/ THE MDDLEBY OORPORATION
DEC X «.0%0  |WSS 09/23/2004 1400 Toasinoster Drlve
XX 018 APPROVED Elgin, Illinoie 40120
VOLTAGE  [TOTAL WATTAGE  pase AMPERES 200t 005 |was 0972372004 ST T 619508
X Y k4 N
WD,E380-480,60,3 4WIRE P&8555
Sy ol 3 4B 408 e 92 ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES SHT REY
480 342 3 385 385 77 92 e T SOALE Tr 449861 z or2| E




6¢

COTE DROT
RIGHT SIDE

REY DATE EON REY |[EION DEECRIPTION BY |CHK] DATE
B | wmrzns (ponyrs e eamn To PRORCTION ]
C | sz |0os30% FiaD MewRes
o 1 - F3
w1 4131
mu [
L R W2
o oamz
wr [4121
mm ]
L R a2
i}
o1 om ez
w3 [4121]
LR
w1 w2
L | HOTOR €C
CONVOYEUR
CHTATRN
YENTLATEUR g“
e P
[ L
M Seid |
ENUTATER ePOLE
PREESON A
i AMANT
oo CEMARYOR MOTTOR
- oy & POLES
o Y MOTEUR
DORUTATE CONVOYELR
> RPM CAPTELR

[ 1}
208 OR 230 YOLTS 208 OR 230 VOLTS 208 OR 230 YOLTS 20B OR 230 VOLTS
B KW 8 [ 8 kv
LEFT SIDE RIGHT SIDE =
COTE GAUCHE COTE DROT = SEE 58543 FOR WIRING DIAGRAM LABEL.
FATERTAL AT THIS DRAWIND |5 CONFIDENTIAL AND
PROPERTY OF
© © © Fini LAATHE MIDDLESY CORPORATION
- 1400 Toawimaster Drive
voLTAGE  [TOTAL WATTAGE)  ppase « "‘"'F'ERES . | B o] S
208 26.6 3 8882 6784 67.84 WD,E203—240160I3W 28KW PS555
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES | PART NO SHT 3]
240 276 3 8382 64.02 64.02 UNLESS, T S ElED: 58542 | 1 1] C_




o€

REVIEION DESORIPTION BY |OHK| DATE

FELEATED FOR FRODUCT 190 V| WSS | 12PMU2eA1

71 %

priy ]

46 3 45 L3 | |d & |
nmomom Y EROE- flmnan z
ki 79 kil
:fﬂﬂ‘ lfnn\‘ X 4
k4 4 T z k §
EAAAE AN LIVYA

o= =

Pees

T

s

-0 o]
0 = o

SPEQFC RATED AT
380 VOLTS 8 Kw

VARNELEGEMER YOLTAGE YARMELEGEMER VOLTAGE

SPECFC RATED AT SPEOFIC RATED AT
360 VOLTS B KW 350 VOLTS B KW
HEJRE

FRPH STREMAFTASELSE

o THIS DRAWING 1S CONFIDENT 1AL AND
W 1.0% PROPERTY OF
10 | AATHE MIDDLEBY CORPORATION
4005 1400 Toastmoster Drive
Elgin. lllinols 60120
1272077901 B4T-741-3300

YOLTAGE

X | Y

TOTAL AMPERAGE PER LINE

WD , E380,50,3 4W CE P&555 DN

ALL DIMEMSIONS ARE IN |NCHES

380

ws | s | 518

RE¥

AT
47298 | 1 oF 1




3%

oo

RECHTS

VL VOLTAGE VOLTAGE  VERWARHERS VOLTAGE
SPECAC RATED AT SPECIFC RATED AT SPECFIC RATED AT SPECFKC RATED AT
380 VLTS B KW 380 VOLTS 8 Kw 380 VOLTS B Kw 380 VOLTS B KW "]
|
LINKS
RECHTS =
0 LABE. P 47301
froTAL wATTAGE] TOTAL AMPERAGE PER LINE

YOLTAGE oW} PHASE x Y 3 i
380 342 3 £8.6 486 578 92

REY DATE EON REY¥ISION DESORIPTION 3Y |OHK| DATE
B | mrva (001555 MELEATED FOR PRODUCT ION 9| W33 | 1
1 o
Lol
[TIT1
1 ma
o (@
1 amz
Lalal
Adhdl
1 ma
H (=@
1 oma
(RPN
[TIT1
1 w2
BCHAKELAAR
DL--BK
HaAL
ol lawr
m = o
VERFRKE
Seen b
HOTOR RPN
PSR
-
= LBE. P
L=
e T RTTL
HATRRTAL [ TOLERANCE LM 53, THIS DRAWING |5 CONFIDENTIAL AND
NEEE s i.e PROPERTY OF
Fiwim Sume | AATHE MDDLEBY CORPORATION
] 1400 Tooetmoster Drive
I APPROVED Elgin, Illinols 60120
N 12NN WS 1NN | e B£7-74.1-3300

WD, E380,50s,3 4W CE P§555 DUT

ALL DIHENSIONS ARE IN NCHES
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

PART NO

47300

RE¥

SHT
1 oF 1




ce

REV| DATE ECN REVIGION DESGRIPTICN BY |cHK| DATE

B 11/W0/3800 000307 RELEASED FOR PRODUCT 1OM FC |wss| woranm
ADDED AFI-2 & RF|-3 FILTERS.
A0 P01 e AEI-1 FILTER FC | WSS | azranenn
%ﬂgmm — TBP. T2 TBF. 03 D a0 joonsd AEFOS|TIONED S3R'S, MEAT onr| waan | savosrmm
HLMR ’_EI'SdLEm SWITCH & AIR SWITCHES
-4 e oe o

ﬂj :i’
- 2 o
Tt g g s
B 5 g 5
— i : !
3 ! : H
u
o Lt
1 g |
H
i
T BAR E-é IEATMAH_I_
1
i
}
AR 2
FLTER
504 £O0L DOk SHTEH
— N e |
E.)
3 0> *—e | a—a = &

E'I”—

oo
o
|

!

|

!

|

I,

H

s

g

o3

A
L4 [vvv ]

428
tfHe—
£
83

R 583
E.|||_ I I WATERTAL BN, e THIS DRAWING |5 CONFIDENT AL AND
o3 (2] P e PROPERTY OF
Lz " m.,-%- s TN v e | AL THE MDDLERY CORPORATION
1400 Toastmoster Drlve
u o SeoE e Elgin. Illinals 60120
F 1n1;|mm|- QUMY | NS eevessae03 847-741-3300

WD ,E380/,50/3 4WIRE CE PS§555

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN (NCHES

FART MO |5HT |E“
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPEC|FIED. 44643 1 oF 2 D
20 HOT SCALE ORAKING =




€€

LEFT SIDE

2.

e B
Lo 30
-]

RIGHT SIDE

o o2
51 I I I
mw YT
L&} L-F 3
o oz
w2 [ A4
e YT
w1 o1
-]
o o2
s | X101
A T
L&} L -}

AA

VWA

AN LY
VW YW\

HEATER VOLTAGE HEATER VOLTAGE HEATER VOLTAGE HEATER VOLTAGE
SPEOFIC RATED AT SPEORC RATED AT SPECOFIC RATED AT SPECFIC RATED AT
380 YOLTS B Kw 380 YOLTS & KW 380 VOLTS & KW 380 VOLTS B KW
L[
LEFT SDE RIGHT SIDE i
[TOTAL WATTAGE] TOTAL AMPERAGE PER LINE

VOLTAGE oK) PHASE % Y z N

380 342 3 485 48.6 578 92

FOR REYISIONE SEE EHEET 1

- " = =
on: gl IE' o=

T D T R 0/31/2000

ANELES 2 {.0% CHECKED

pec % 403 W55 08/08/2003
% 4,008 [pPREVED |
RO 4.003 (WSS D6/0B/2003

THIS DRAWING 15 CONFIDENTIAL AND

PROPERTY OF
AATHE MIDDLEEY CORPORATION
1400 Toastmaster Drlve
Eigin, illinole 80128
B847=741-3300

WD , E380,50,3 4WIRE CE PS555

ALL DIHENSIONS ARE IN INCHES = PART
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
DO _NOT SCALE DRAWING

T REV
44643 | 2 o 2| D




ve

REY DATE ECN REYI&ION DEEOR | PTION BY |OHK DATE
B BN (001173 RELEARED FOR PRODICT | ON 0P | WSS | s DM
cBTE GAUCHE cBTE DROIT
i
=
_m% o1 o2
wi [ A141
Fy LS bhibidl
B NTEALFEAR LMTIR w1 we
3 Ly
Ill o™ oM
: 2
L E] L}
--:| - -]
- L] - F}
ws LALL]
M|
I — ATELR MOTEUR DE
L CONVOYEUR
TRANSPORTEUR CC
: || d 1o
T L 3 ]
] i) A :E! o o
ot o | D [ Ve zg T ooy
lor,  mal ug b Elililﬂ—-ﬂum
= COMMANDE CC fden A
lofr  Po i . OUATRE POLES
Loz ug] REPRISE [\ REGME-
r 8 e .ol | i} - &4 MOTEUR DU HOTELR DE
s Ml e o
e [ oon 4 oo 3 = ! !
3 1 3 1 al.) 31 T EQ:H‘ T | e 2
4 Wmaw :| !|1 H Xt A 1| 4'1]]“ :| !|n~nn| || | i 7 4™ B | LEE o1 o2 Mk M bA
I:T ] ¥ 23k — PANPEAI:IUAVANT
X hd l;n," l;ll'l ‘;Il' } - n
T £ 3 T 1 r 2 ;2 1 | =
KAAAL EPYYAL [PV TPPAL] ] M
vy VY LA YV m_ .
|
HEATER VOLTAGE HEATER YOLTAGE HEATER VOLTAGE HEATER YOLTAGE
SPECFC RATED AT SPECIAC RATED AT SPECHL RATED AT SPECFIC RATED AT e
350 VOLTS 8 KW 380 VOLTS 8 KW 350 VOLTS 8 Ke 360 VOLTS 8 KW LB
CHAFFAGE CHAFRAGE
-]
COTE GAUCHE cfiT€ oroIT =
MATERIAL T OLORANCE LS THIS ORAWING |5 COMMIDENTIAL AND
oy, Ve PROPERTY OF
PNz o e | AADHE MIDDLEBY CORPORATION
00 .003 1400 Toowtwaster Orlve
I EHECKED APPROVED Elgin, ILlInols 60120
IOW e WSS mirioszool | sensznn 847-741-3300
VOLTAGE  [TOTAL WATTAGEl  pyase TOTAL AMPERAGE FER LINE WD ,E380s,50/s,3s 4W CE 565 FR
K X | Y | z | N ALL DIRENSIDNS ARE IN INCFES | PART T REV
380 12 3 s | aws | ma | e URLESS OTHERM | S8 SELIF IS, 45507 11| B




Ge

LINKE SEITE

RECHTE SHTE

TEMPERATUR

4

ffff

REV| pate | EoN REVI&ION DESORIPTION oY |oHk| DaTE
B | s 00117y mem mamn Fm PROUCT 10N ot | was | arwvioet
]
LT e
we [S1410
mu T
L1l w2
m |
LT e
we |[L1E]
=TT
1 w2
/|
LT e
wy |[h14]
o ETTT
L L] L 3} TER
LAUFBANDSSCHALT
|| LAUFEANDS
DREHSTROMMOTOR
ﬂi-ﬂ‘
E Loa
o g lom
< o
* . 4 POLIGER
MAGNET
are

VOLTAGE

TOTAL WATTAG
2Ly EI PHASE

TOTAL AMPERAGE PER LINE
Y Zz

uz | 3

4846 48,6 578

1
" ol
L[ 3
4 é' E- T Ia| Eq H o= Ia 4 i YR 2 26| 4 : l& % éll'- -— L1} L1
¢ (X m g
g KLEMMEISTE
x T "9 l:.. T l;.g ¥ Il;.n ¥ 1 -
hJ z r T 'nﬂn ] ‘n”n ;] I
pan L LYYl Kaanl Xaanl 1 B
VW VYV YV vy -
|
HEATER YOLTAGE HEATER VOLTAGE HEATER VOLTAGE HEATER VOLTAGE
SPECIFC RATED AT SPEORC RATED AT SPELIFL RATED AT SPEOFIC RATED AT |
/O YOLTS 8 KW 380 VOLTS & KW 380 VOLTS & KW 380 YOLTS B Kw LB
m
HezaERATE HEIZGERATE | .
LINKE SEITE RECHTE SEITE =
- |

MATERIAL BAUGE 1

FINISH

ANILES  a 1.0"
DEC .X =.030

JUSTERUNGSYORICHTUNG
DER UMDREHUNGEN PRO

THIS ORAWING |5 CONMIOENTIAL AND
Brecipim PROPERTY OF

LATHE MIDDLEBY CORPORATION

DRA CHECKED
L] a7 1mo/a0e1 [ BiF1arz001

-0 «.015

L3000 :.nns 1400 Toostwaster Orive
APPROYED Elgin, Illinoje 80120
s LT T ] 047=741=-3300

WD,E380/,50s/3 4W CE 5556 GM

ALL DIHENSICHS ARE IN INCHES
UNLESS OTHERMWISE SPECIFIED.

DO _WOT SCALE DRAWING

PART

e REV
45509 |1nF1| B




9€

REVISION DESCAIRTICN BY |onk| pATE

B ¢!

+

geee

Ei
F

[ -]
=

4 !| - N Z

:;” T

X T X

EP | Haanl

VWi WA
BEPHANTHPEE YOLTAGE OEPHANTHPEL VOLTAGE | @EPHANTHPEL VOLTAGE  BEPHANTHPEL VOLTARE
SPECHC RATED AT SPEORAC RATED AT SPEOFC RATED AT SPEOFK RATED AT
380 YOLTS & KW 380 VOLTS 8 KW 350 VOLTS & KW 380 VOLTS @ Kw

APIETEPOL AESE

==

THIS DRAWING 15 CONFIDENT IAL AND
PROPERTY OF

A THE MIDDLEBY CORPORATION
1400 Toastmoster Drive
Elgin, Illinola 80120
B47-741-3300

[TOTAL WATTAGE]
W) PHASE

TOTAL AHPERAGE PER LINE

WD,E380/,50s/3 4W CE PSb65656 GK

342 3 464

[ aas ] sa |

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN_INCHES
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
R NOT ZGALE DRANING

SHT ‘ EVB

47302 1 0f 1




A

TATE

REYIGION DEGCRIPTION BY [cHK| DATE

L0117

MORSETTIERA
L LATO SINISTRO LATO DESTRO
INDICATORE LUMINS0S
iwx VENTOLA DEL /D FEFRSND =
]_‘fb v/ MORDRE &
i I 1] mH2
= o™ o]
[ !n| ‘ L] COMANDO DELLA wi Wz
% oo TEMPERATURA
| (=
Ill [ 1] [: _F]
£ st
L 2} L 1]
EARAEY
EEETIEL ) (=
am amz
ws |ALL]
VENTILATORE DI | I
RAFFEREDOAMENTO w1 W3 NTERRUTTORE DEL]
— W CONVOGATORE CC MOTORE DEL
COMANDO DELLA — TRASPORTATORE
E B TEMPERATURA, oo
g a5 F E m [ox
- = EE B oo, x| | m i £ ™
H Lot et | = £
z p [, =l a E mm_-ElDW HAGETE
= D~ = g e+ A 4 POLI
B e COMANDO DELLA YELOOTA RIPRESA GRI AL
m ot oo 5 4 I} DEL CONVOGELATORE MNUTO MOTORE DEL
L e || 72 A TRASPORTATORE
- [] rewrrE O ol = | |_|
1 RAFFREDDAMENTD
Ay 2 Pry? A1 Vi - P
|a L3S T ' ml || | T
nmuanaz I EEET nuownz namnzo v T ma iz PANNELLD ANTERIRE
$ 9% ¢ L T re9 E 2 ] b d ' i |
[:!.b] v ot Fd o s
X Y X hd x hd X h _
Y ;4 ¥ z X Zz E T I i m
EAAAE XANAT PP Froaiy --—m—F 5} =
i, -
HERTER VILTAGE HEATER YOLTAGE HEATER YOLTAGE HEATER YOLTAGE
SPECIC RATED AT SPECRC RATED AT SPEDFIC RATED AT SPECFIL RATED AT -
360 VOLTS 8 KW 300 VOLTS B KW 300 YOLTS B KW 300 YOLTS 8 Kw LB
RISCALDATOR RISCALDATOR| =
LATO SNISTRO LATO DESTRO =
c |
[FveRiac GAUEE « TOLERANCE. THIS DRAWING |S CONFIDENTIAL AND
v T PROPERTY OF
FiNis oec X o.0% | AATHE MIDDLEBY CORPORATION
;: :':g 1400 Toostmostmr Driva
| TRECKED ——— Elgin, Illinale &0128
N eB/SION WX 04/N07200 [MEZ  O4rMI2BY 847-741-3300
VOLTAGE  [TOTAL WATTAGE  pyace TOTAL AMPERAGE PER LINE WD ,E380/50s73 4W CE 555 IT
KW X Y | z | N ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES | F. SHT REV
380 342 3 w@s | 488 | ma | sz SHLESE STHEINISE SeRCIFIED- 45511 tor1| B




8¢

REv| DaTE E=cH AEV 610N DEGCAIPT IOM By [cHK| DaTe

B | =iy [o01173 FOR PROCUCT 10M WIS | s

LAMPARA DE REPOSCION B
oM aml
we | A141
L LMTADOR DE "o
w1 Lk}
TEMPERATURA
3 - m
oM - 1]
e s (L]
mm [T
w1 ma
|
a1 - 1]
s [AlL]
= e
INTERRUFTOR DE
MOTOR DE CC.
— m:u: TRANSPORTADOR
g THERMOSTATO ¥ ||E : :; ::
ALNER L] |
ool T [, E ﬁ o B B o
L lo® e . %EE ] = B o HAN &
# Loz, A e =] POLOS
lar %] o] CADENA RPN SENSOR
et = " =
VENTILADOR DE N "o E
L By 11 iy R
b, ) | BT HES
-]
] - =
]
|
[HreRtaL GALE b THIS DRAWING IS CONFIDENTIAL AND
WELES s 1. PROFERTY OF
Fiws o x| AATHE MDDLEBY CORPORATION
JOX .00 1400 Taosimoster Drive
Ioran | APPROVED Elgin, Illinola 40120
A T B47-741-3300
voLTAGE  [TOTAL WATTAGE  puace TOTAL AMPERAGE PER LINE WD ,E380/s,50s3 4W CE 555 8P
KW X | ¥ | Z | N ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES | PART NO SHT REV
342 3 s | s | wa | sz A ST StAle Dmainc 45513 | 1 oF 1 ‘ B




6€

-lll—-

REV| DATE

ME¥ISION DESORIPTION BY [oHK| DATE

B | svwiaee periry

FOR PRODUCTIOM JOm | WSS | BN

] Ei-».ﬁi
1]
i

UPPLOOKANDE PER HINUT
JORDMD FRAN
PANEL
Bapnt Lo E Ernek ErpE :J'—.- = = |

HEATER VOLTAGE HEATER WILTAGE HEATER WLTAGE HEATER YOLTAEE B

SPECPIC RATHED AT SPECIMC RATED AT SPECIE RATED AT SPAEIFL RATED AT m |

380 VOLTS B KW 380 VOLTS B KW 380 VLTS & KW 380 VOLTS & MW -]

-
vimurE vhvse =
VANSTER SIOA HAGER SDA L =
m
PATERIAL B TOLERANCE LMLESS | TH(S DRAWING |S COMFIDENTIAL AND
ANGLES | & 400 PROPERTY OF
FiisH keom | AATHE MIDDLEBY CORPORATION
O -, 008 1400 Toustmawler Drlve
[ormm Elgin, Illinolw 50120
L. 71972881 O3 Sitosa0ad | WS D4/ 90 /2081 B47=-741=-3300
AT mm_w.m.ﬁ B TOTAL AMPERAE FER LIE WD ,E380/,50/3 4W CE 555 SW
L X ] hd ] z ] N ALL DINENSIONS ARE IN INCHES | PART MO
E uz | F] as | s ET 52 UMLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

T =
45515 |1eF1|B



















